## **NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL**

## (VARIOUS ROADS, WEST END, NAILSEA, NORTH SOMERSET) (40 MPH SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 2022

North Somerset Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under sections, 84 and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of all other enabling powers, after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following order:

- 1. No person shall drive a motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 40 miles per hour on the lengths of road specified in Schedule 1 to this Order.
- 2. This Order shall come into operation on the XX<sup>xx</sup> day of XXXXXXX 2022 and may be cited as the North Somerset Council (Various Roads, West End, Nailsea, North Somerset) (40 Speed Limit) Order 2022.

Given under the Common Seal of North Somerset Council the XX<sup>xx</sup> day of XXXXXXX 2022.

The COMMON SEAL of	)
NORTH SOMERSET)	
COUNCIL was hereunto	)
affixed in the presence of:	)

Assistant Director Governance & Monitoring Officer

## **SCHEDULE 1**

West End Lane From its junction with Leighwood Drive in a south westerly

direction for approximately 1,750 kilometres, to its junction

with Netherton Wood Lane

**Netherton Wood Lane** For its entire length

Nailsea Moor Lane From its junction with West End Lane in a north westerly

direction for approximately 616 metres

Nailsea Wall Lane From its junction with Netherton Wood Lane in a south

westerly direction for approximately 572 metres

